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CHAPTER 150.

AN ACT TO REFUND MONET TO HANS GUNWALSON"
EXPENDED WHILE ON MILITARY SERVICE IN THE
STATE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of one hundred and fifteen dol-
lars ($115.00) be and the same is hereby appropriated to
Hans Gunwalson out of any money that, is or may be in mo^y fof mm-
the State Treasury not otherwise appropriated to repay him
for money expended in military service in the State of Min-
nesota as a recruiting officer in the year one thousand eight
hundred and sixty-five (1865).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1883.

CHAPTER 151-

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE ENCOURAGE-

MENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION.

Be it 'tiacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION" 1. The sum of three thousand dollars ($3,000)
in addition to the sum now allowed by law, beaiid is hereby
appropriated out of any money not otherwise appropriated
for the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three ^l^lation 8p~
(188S) and annually thereafter for the support of high
schools under chapter one hundred and forty-four (144) of
the general laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
one (1881) for the encouragement of higher education,
approved March third (3d), one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-one (1881).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1883.


